

ö
ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 7951-7952/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 30/06/2010 in LAA No.
783/2005 & LAA No. 1084/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT
ERNAKULAM)

MANNUKANDI KUNHIRAMAN ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 10/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on applications for condonation of delay as
well as on special leave petitions.

Let the records of the Reference Court be called for and
made available. Let the petitioners also file a paper book
containing the entire evidence and all other relevant documents.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER