

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14271-
14272/2011

MARNUKANDI KUNHIRAMAN ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA ETC. ETC.
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 alone present
and submits that the said respondent does not want to file
counter affidavit in this matter.

In spite of giving sufficient time, even as last
chance, the remaining respondents have not filed their counter
affidavit.

Item No.41

-2-

Despite Registry's letter dated 7.9.2011, the
petitioner has not filed affidavit in support of the
additional documents as said to have been produced by them.

Hence, office to process the matter and list before
the Hon'ble Court alongwith this observation.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR